damages under 18 U.S.C. §1595.' 

A. The *lane Doe Evidence 

After filing her action against Intervenors in the Jane Doe Matter, Jane Doe provided 

third party evidence in the Matter consisting of a deposition and a document production 

totaling five hundred and fifty seven (557) pages, including photographs, emails and other 

records relating to her alleged relationship with Mr. Epstein (the "Jane Doe Evidence"). Mr. 

Epstein was given a copy of the Jane Doe Evidence pursuant to the terms of the Protective Order. 

The Protective Order provides, in pertinent part, as follows: